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. THE LUTHERAN WORLD FEDERATION

DEPARTMENT OF WORLD SERVICE
HEADQUARTERS: Route De Ferney 150, Geneva 20, Switzerland
ZIMBABWE OFFICE

All correspondence Sedco House
to be addressed Manica/Angwa Street
to the director P.O. Box 988

Harare, Zimbabwe
Telephone: 796556/7/8/9
Telex 2077 ZW

9th May 1988

Cde Mabizelsa
A N C

P Ur=Box: ZFTH
AVONDALE
HARARE

Dear Cde. Mabizela

RE: STUDENT - MS. JANIS MAJI

Il refer to the above-named student who is seeking scholarship
and enclose the following documents:

B copy of letter from Student
E copy of _letter from 1CRS - PDar-es-salaam
copy of letter from LWF-Geneva.

Please advise us accordingly. If accepted for scholarship
in Zimbabwe, we would require the following information:-

~ Details of her previous scholarship in Zimbabwe
- Copies of certificate attained.
- letter of approval from your office.

Your assistance is most appreciated.

Awaiting your response.

Yours faithfully

- ESSNE

W FINN F. NIELSEN
SENIOR COORDINATOR-CIT
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P. O. bax 3968
DAR 28 SALAAM
TANZAN

~ TANGANYIKA CHRISTIAN REFUGEE SERVICE

Telegrams: LUTHSERVE 2002 | 1A ‘ Director
Telephone : 4462644627 Re. Mr. Egil S. W. Nilssen
Telex + 41358

25th April, 1988

Mre. Finn Nielsen,

Lutheran World Service,
PIOl BOX 988’

Harare, Zimbabwe

Dear Finn,

Re: SEonsorshiE of Ms Janis Maiji -

ANC Student from Mazimbu - Morogoro

The above named has sent an application letter (copy enclosed) to

LWS Geneva enquiring if she could be sponsored to a higher Institute
for degree course in Tailoring and Designing.

She had previously completed her Ordinary Level course in Tailoring

Design and advanced in Designing at Speciss College in Zimbabwe in
1987,

As there are no Institutions for such courses in Tanzania we forward

her application letter to you to see if you will be able to advise her

on her request if there could be any Institution known to you either
in Zimbabwe or in any other country.

Please advise her directly copy to LWS Geneva. Thanking you in advance
. .. for your cooperation. ‘
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I.d Kaiser
Development Co—ordinator

Yours

-

p 1

CeCe Mr. Egil S.W. Nilssen el
CeCe Mrs. Kaanaeli Makundi

Secretary for Liaison and Interpretation,
LWS Geneva-.

CeCe Mse Maji — ANC Mazimbu - Morogoro
CeCe Project Manager — ANC Mazimbu Morogoro

' i t of World Serdan,
hristian Ref Service is operated by the Lutheren World Federation, Deporimen . |
lzﬂﬂugtzl.i:c:‘ Co 'm ::: V;:rglr Council of Churches and in. comsuliotion with the Christian Cmcl of Tenzanio.
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I'IMF witzerlan

: Dar es Salaam
Geneva,4/3/88/KM/mf

i SR 4 Fe-a '."“ ; : - 3 o -
. n : e e ,? T e % Lo _.,;'...p-_"-"?.ﬂ',_,.—:‘ﬂ--ﬂ."‘ —

drrar: 3
| _ ﬂ_dayour letter dated 29/1/88, asking for
“ﬂm;¢1934¢1*5 Yy Lhe BY ST LT Rt
d: o & q‘{f'}, -:: _:-r'-:.
g - n'i w
grmaTIy ‘of fer sponsorships through our Field Programs,
eferring your letter to our Branch O0ffice in Dar es
1 with the hope that they will be able to advise you
ﬁ ly."Please understand also that we are not committing
N9 P P A
LY
2
Yours sincerely,
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| Kaanaeli Makundi
Secretary for Liaison
»
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Dar 25 Salaanm,
Tanzania.
3 2%t “January, 1cag,
b.s
i
The Programme Dirzctor,
-~ Lutheran World Federation, el i e D T
- Route De Ferney 150, s 2 A R R
1211 Geneva 20,
Switzerland.
Dear Sir/Madan,
APELIGATION 7 R e T e

"*“I!hereby“apply for sronsorship fcr the year 1933. T am a South African
"_e'fugee based in Tanzania.

I have just completzd a course in Tailoring, Ordinary Design and
Advanced Designing at the Speciss College, in Zimbabwe. I would like
to further my studies in the same field at degree level in any country
where such courses may be offered.

I would greatly appreciate it if you were alsc to advise me on
appropriate colleges for this course.

I hope my application will reciecve ycur favourable consideraticn.




